



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15174/2023 & CM APPL. 60672/2023**

RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

AND ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Goyal,
Advocate for Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC
for GNCTD, R-1 & R-9
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **05.04.2024**

1. The report of the Registry states that Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 are unserved.
2. List the matter before the Joint Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 06th May, 2024. The Joint Registrar is directed to list the matter before Court after pleadings are complete.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 5, 2024/msh