



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15174/2023, CM APPL. 60672/2023

RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for R-2 (VC).  
Mrs. Aditi Saraswat, Adv. for Mr.  
Jawahar Raja, ASC (Civil) GNCTD,  
Adv. for R1 & R9.

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Notice to respondent nos. 3 to 8 could not be issued for want of process fee. On petitioner, filing process fee within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondent nos. 3 to 8 by all permissible modes returnable on the next date of hearing.

On request eight weeks further time is granted to respondent nos. 1, 2, 9 & 10 to file the counter affidavit with a copy to counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 24.10.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**MAY 6, 2024/NI**