



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15174/2023**

RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Sethi and Mr. Ajay Shukla,
Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meghna and Ms. Garima Jain,
Advocates for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

25.10.2024

CM APPL. 63325/2024

List on the date fixed.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024

yrj