



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15174/2023

RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Sethi, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 35624/2025 (under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC) in W.P.(C) 15174/2023)

2. The present application has been filed by the Petitioners under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking amended memorandum of parties to be taken on record.

3. List on the date already fixed before the Joint Registrar on 11th July, 2025.

4. List before Court on 21st August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 30, 2025/MR/ck