



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15174/2023 & CM APPL. 60672/2023, CM APPL.
63325/2024, CM APPL. 21843/2025, CM APPL. 35624/2025

RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Shukla and Mr. Ankit Sethi,
Adv.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Penal
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Meghnaa Mital, Ms. Vanita,
Adv. for DDA
Mr. Anil Kumar, Mr. Himanshu
Shariya, Adv. for R-2
Mr. Rohit Saroj, Mr. Lakshay Saini,
Ms. Shriya Singh, Adv. for R-5
Ms. Sazida Bano and Mr. K.C.
Aggarwal, Adv. for R-7
Mr. Pratik Ahuja, Advocate for
impleader- Mr. Ajay Kumar Gupta

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 17th October, 2025.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/pr