



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15174/2023**
RAKESH GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: P-2 in person

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Ms.
Purnima Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **05.05.2026**

**FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE-
MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0'**

Petitioner no. 2 submitted that there is no possibility of Mediation.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 5, 2026/tp